Rolling Hills Community Church Celebrates the Sale of Their Building to Immanuel Nashville, Expanding Ministry in West Nashville

Franklin, TN - 12/10/24

Rolling Hills Community Church is excited to announce the successful sale of its property to Immanuel Nashville, a thriving ministry with a steadfast commitment to serving the people of West Nashville. This marks the beginning of a new chapter for both churches as they continue to fulfill their shared mission to spread the love of Christ and serve the community in meaningful ways.

The relocation of the Rolling Hills' Nashville West campus to 6727 Charlotte Pike Nashville, TN 37209 represents a significant step in Rolling Hills' commitment to right-size the campus to better maximize its reach and ministry opportunities in the West Nashville area. We are confident that the Gospel's impact will grow as each church moves forward in fulfilling its vision to engage, equip, and serve the people of Nashville.

"We are excited about this new chapter of ministry," said Pastor Jeff Simmons of Rolling Hills Community Church. "We are grateful to have worshipped our God in this building and ministered to this community, and now we are thrilled to have ministry continue here through Immanuel Nashville. While we are moving down the street, this now creates two church locations to serve this community and reach more people for Jesus."

Immanuel Nashville, known for its commitment to gospel-centered ministry, has long been a key player in the growth and renewal of West Nashville. This sale provides the opportunity for their church family to have a home base to welcome all kinds of people and spread gospel culture for the good of Nashville.

"I thank God for his provision through the generosity of so many in Nashville and far beyond who came together to help us purchase our home on Charlotte Avenue. The encouragement of other pastors and churches in the city was especially touching. We look forward to opening our doors with a welcome from Jesus for years to come." – Immanuel Lead Pastor, Dr. TJ Tims

As Rolling Hills moves forward into the next phase of its ministry, the congregation will focus on the longstanding mission of the church - to be a people of God reaching out, growing up, and giving all with an intense focus on making disciples and serving the needs of the community.

The sale of the property marks the culmination of prayer, planning, and collaboration between Rolling Hills and Immanuel Nashville. It is a testament to the unity and shared vision that exists between the two churches and their commitment to expanding the Kingdom of God in the Nashville area.

Both churches are excited about the future and look forward to seeing how this partnership will serve to bring more people to Christ in the years ahead.

About Rolling Hills Community Church:

Rolling Hills Community Church is one church meeting in multiple locations. We exist to bring glory to God by reaching people for Christ and growing them in faith through worship, community, and ministry that transforms lives in our neighborhoods and throughout the world. Rolling Hills has been a fixture in West Nashville for many years, impacting the city through ministries, community events, and outreach opportunities.

About Immanuel Nashville:

Immanuel Nashville is a gospel-centered church located in the heart of West Nashville, committed to proclaiming the good news of Jesus Christ and serving the community. They are committed to being a church in the city of Nashville, for the city of Nashville, and the surrounding area. They want to be a home where people of all kinds can meet the real Jesus.